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The 7th Meeting of Regional Scientific and Technical Committee  

For the SEAFDEC/UNEP/GEF Project on Establishment and Operation of  
a Regional System of Fisheries Refugia in the South China Sea and the Gulf of Thailand 

 
8-10 November 2022  

Grand Mercure Harmoni-Jakarta, Indonesia. 

 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
No Country Name Position/Email Address 

1.  Cambodia Mr. Leng Sy Vann National Scientific and Technical Focal Point for Cambodia 

Email: lengsyvann@gmail.com  

2.  Indonesia Ms. Astri Suryandari National Scientific and Technical Focal Point for Indonesia 

Email: suryandari.astri@gmail.com  

3.  Indonesia Ms. Iswari Ratna Astuti National Focal Point for Indonesia 

Email: iswariastuti@yahoo.com  

4.  Indonesia Dr. Ir. Toni Ruchimat, MSc Regional Expert 

Email: truchimat@yahoo.com  

5.  Malaysia Mr. Sallehudin bin Jamon National Scientific and Technical Focal Point for Malaysia 

Email: Sallehudin_jamon@dof.gov.my  

6.  Malaysia Mr. Jamil bin Musel Alternate National Scientific and Technical Focal Point for Malaysia 

Email: jamilmusel@dof.gov.my  

7.  Philippines Mr. Valeriano M. Borja National Scientific and Technical Focal Point for Philippines 

Email: valborja1029@gmail.com  

8.  Philippines Mr. Joeren S. Yleana National Focal Point for Philippines 

Email: joerenyleana@yahoo.com  

9.  Philippines Hon. Alfonso Celeste Municipal Mayor, Chairperson of Refugia Site Management 

Committee- Bolinao, Pangasinan 

Email: 

10.  Philippines Ms. Blesilda Domagas Municipal Administrator, Focal Person of Refugia Site Management 

Committee- Bolinao Pangasinan 

Email: 

11.  Philippines Mr. Gerry Gevela Municipal Agriculturist, Focal Person of Refugia Site Management 

Committee- Coron, Palawan 

Email: 

12.  Philippines Ms. Olive Gregorio Municipal Environment and Natural Resources officer, Focal Person 

of Refugia Site Management Committee- Masinloc, Zambales 

Email: 

13.  Thailand Ms. Jinda Petchkamnerd Biologist, Senior Professional level, Marine Fisheries Research and 

Development Division, Department of Fisheries 

Email: tangjinda@yahoo.com  

14.  Thailand Mrs. Praulai Nootmorn Acting Executive Advisor on Fishery Management, Department of 

Fisheries Thailand 

Email: nootmorn@yahoo.com  

15.  Viet Nam Dr. Pham Thi Thuy Linh National Scientific and Technical Focal Point for Viet Nam 

Email: linhptt83@gmail.com  

16.  Viet Nam Mr. Le Tran Nguyen Hung National Focal Point for Viet Nam 

Email: hungltn70@gmail.com  
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17.  Malaysia Mr. Abd. Haris Hilmi bin 

Ahmad Arshad 

Chief, SEAFDEC/MFRDMD, Malaysia 

Email: haris_arshad@seafdec.org.my  

18.  SEAFDEC/TD Dr. Taweekiet Amornpiyakrit Senior Project Planning and Management Officer 

Email: taweekiet@seafdec.org  

19.  SEAFDEC/TD Mr. Weerasak Yingyuad Project Planning and Management Officer  

Email: weerasak@seafdec.org  

20.  SEAFDEC/TD Mr. Sukchai Arnupapboon Research and Development Division Head 

Email: sukchai@seafdec.org  

21.  PCU Dr. Somboon Siriraksophon Project Director  

Email: somboon@seafdec.org  

22.  PCU Ms. Nuttaya 

Phaisantawechok 

Project Technical-Administration Officer 

Email: nuttaya.phaisan@gmail.com  

23.  PCU Ms. Nujsara Somjit Finance Officer 

nuchsarasomjit@gmail.com  

24.  PCU Mrs. Nathacha Sornvaree Administrative Officer 

nathacha@seafdec.org  

 

Host Country 

No Name 

To be confirm 

25.  Technical Staff 1 

26.  Technical Staff 2 

27.  Technical Staff 3 

28.  Support Staff 1 

29.  Support Staff 2 

30.  Support Staff 3 

31.  Support Staff 4 

 

mailto:haris_arshad@seafdec.org.my
mailto:taweekiet@seafdec.org
mailto:weerasak@seafdec.org
mailto:sukchai@seafdec.org
mailto:somboon@seafdec.org
mailto:nuttaya.phaisan@gmail.com
mailto:nuchsarasomjit@gmail.com
mailto:nathacha@seafdec.org

